

	State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,	LGLOVES11
	2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130		ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 42 304-558-8802
AIRGAS V 202 II	55445 02 304-48576 5 H ID AMERIC A SCJE LIRB AVE 85 N 11300 Whith 16101 WY 25701	ty !!	ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PAIN	1E0 35	RUS OF SALE	STEP VIA	FOB	FRENDIC TERMS	
08/10/				The same of the contrast of the same of th		
HE OF ENHADATE	09/07			OPENING TIME O	- 1	
CME	QUARTITY		AT STEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMEARY	
	BIDS FOR A	BLANKET (GLOVES	JRCHASING DIVISION DPEN-END STATEWIDE TO VARIOUS STATE AU DNS	CONTRACT TO		
	INQUIRIES:					
	OF BUSINESS USPS, FAX, VENDOR RECE QUESTION WILL QUESTIONS AL RECEIVED, I	ON 08/22 COURTER C IVES AN L L BE ANS RE PREFER F ANY, WI	HALL BE ACCEPTED THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	AY BE SENT VIA TO ASSURE NO O SUBSTANTIVE OSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS		
1	AFTER THE O	8/22/2011	DEADLINE.		1000	
	ADDRESS INQ	JIRIES TO):			
	PURCHASING 2019 WASHING	DIVISION STON STRE WEST VIE 3.4115	RGINIA 25305-0130	1	VIVER-7 AM VIVERGHAS DIVISION	
0001		PK	998-67-01-021	\$		
4 4 5 6 7	GLOVES, EXA	d. DISP.	LATEX, NON-STERIL		Secretary in contrast and a secretary and a secretary of the contrast and	
(A.			** CT ***	Ya , a managan and a managan a		
O'COMILIPE WILLIAM TO	HUNCH	SE	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	33.8400 (X	1334 4	4/11
WH	()) VY	TO REOJINS	1 279840 BERT NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE [1-1] ED 'VENDOR'	* (-)



Airgas Safety W185N11300 Whitney Drive Germantown, WI 53022-8210 http://www.airgas.com

September 7, 2011

Additional Notes for RFQ

FEIN: 23-2840701

Remit to address: Airgas Safety P.O. Box 951884 Dallas, TX 75395-1884

Contact:

Eliot Chertack Account Manager Airgas Safety 262-255-7300 ext: 316

Fax: 262-250-4145

Notes:

Item III.

Vendor now make a textured product that has replaced the smooth glove at the same cost.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES11

F	Α	G	E	
			1	

ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
BUYER 42	
304-558-880	2

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV

	10/2011				SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011	Indexeduce sec	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDS F	OR A B	LANKE GLOVE	T OPE S TO	HASING DIVISION N-END STATEWIDE VARIOUS STATE AG	CONTRACT TO	
	INQUIR WRITTE	N QUES	TIONS	SHAL	L BE ACCEPTED TH	ROUGH THE CLOS	SE
	USPS, VENDOR QUESTI QUESTI RECEIV	FAX, C RECEI ON WIL ONS AR ED, IF	OURIE VES A L BE E PRE ANY,	R OR N UNF ANSWE FERRE WILL	Oll. QUESTIONS ME-MAIL. IN ORDER AIR ADVANTAGE, NED ORALLY. IF FOR ALL TECHNICAL BE ADDRESSED BY EADLINE.	TO ASSURE NO O SUBSTANTIVE OSSIBLE, E-MAI QUESTIONS	
	ADDRES	-	IRIES	то:			
	PURCHA: 2019 W	IRGINI SING D ASHING STON, 04.558	IVISI TON S WEST .4115	ON TREET VIRGI	NIA 25305-0130	TION	
0001	GLOVES	1	PK , DIS		998-67-01-021 TEX, NON-STERILE		
	200 00000000000000000000000000000000000			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L VDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	****	ئىنىنىنى <u>.</u>	<u>opengan perenganan ini S</u>	www.www.iiiiii.	TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE			/*************************************			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-485-6353

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES11

ADDRESS	CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF:
	•		

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

SH-P

202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

AIRGAS MID AMERICA

*709035445 02

08/10	3200.000.000.000	len	MS OF SAL	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/07/	2011	γ		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			ST	ATEWI	DE CONTRA	CT		
	AS HOS	PITALS	, REG	IONAL		RISONS	GENCIES SUCH AND POLITICAL CATIONS.	
	AFTER	ORDERS RED WI	ARE	PLACE	D. EMERG	ENCY OR	0) WORKING DAYS DERS SHALL BE AFTER ORDERS	
	FOB: DI THIS CO PRODUCTHAN \$ CAND AC PURCHAS CHARGES	ESTINA ONTRAC TS IN 100.00 GENCY SED FR S. AL TE CHA	TION(T IS EXCES MAY PAYIN DM LO L SHI RGE W	VENDO MANDA S OF BE PU G SHI CAL S PPING ITH T	R SHALL P TORY FOR \$100.00. RCHASED T PPING CHA DURCE TO COST WIL HE ORIGIN	AY ALL ALL ORD FOR A HROUGH RGES), SAVE TH L BE IN	ALL BE DELIVERED SHIPPING CHARGED BE THESE LL ORDERS LESS THIS CONTRACT OR MAY BE E SHIPPING VOICED AS A GHT BILL	
	NOTE: TO CIRC OF PURC	CUMVEN CHASIN	r thi	S LIM			REQUISITIONS VIOLATION	
	YEAR OF NECESSA ORIGINA NOT EXC	WARD ANTILARY TO AL CONT CEED TO	ND EX SUCIOBTA OBTA TRACT VELVE	TENDS H "RE IN A THI (12) MAY TE	FOR A PE ASONABLE VEW CONTR "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE ERSESDEFORTE	RIOD OF TIME" T ACT OR ABLE TI DURING THIS CO	HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALI THIS "REASONABI NTRACT FOR ANY NOTIONS	LE
BIGNATURE			~~~			TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		FEII	V				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing For Forest East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P

Ţ

RFO NUMBER LGLOVES11

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE **HUNTINGTON WV** 25701

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:	T	09/07/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	IT PRICE	АМОИЙТ	
	REASON WRITTE			G THE	DIRECTOR	OF PUR	CHASING	30 DAYS		
	IN THI	S CONT G SET	RACT	DOCUM	IONS ARE ENT, THE FIRM FOR	TERMS,	CONDITIO	DNS AND		
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS PI BE IN A	N CONS TED TO RIOR T ACCORD AL CON	ENT O THE O THE ANCE TRACT	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	MAY BE R SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS SHALL BE	UNIT AURCHASIN TE. SU AND CO	ND VENDO G THIRTY CH RENEV NDITIONS	DR, Y (30) WAL SHALI S OF THE	-	
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	CTOR OF PONTRACT IF THE COMERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT MODITIE LITY OR	ELY UPON S AND/OF DO NOT	N WRITTEN R SERVICE CONFORM		
	AUTHORI MARKET, ESTIMAT IMMEDIA CAUSES	IZE A , WITH IE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	SPEND DUT TI EMS SI LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	E DIRECTO NIT TO PU LING OF A IED ON TH EMERGENCI NOT LIMIT CIPATED I	RCHASE REQUIS IS CONT ES DUE ED TO D	ON THE C ITION OF RACT FOF TO UNFOF ELAYS IN	DPEN R COST R RESEEN N TRANS-		
	APPROXI THE STA THAT TH	MATIO ATE SPI IE CON	NS ON ENDING TRACT	LY, B G UNI Shali Ery Du	LISTED I ASED ON E T. IT IS L COVER T JRING THE	STIMATE UNDERS HE QUAN TERM O	S SUPPLITOOD AND TITIES A F THE CO	ED BY AGREED ACTUALLY		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N			T. C.C. TIONE	ADD		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1 3 21 2 2	NIDEODO			14 1						



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

Request for **Quotation**

SH-p

T

RFO.NUMBER

PAGE

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011			BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	WHETHE	R MORE	OR L	ESS T	HAN THE (ITITNAUÇ	ES	SHOWN.		
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING U	NIT(S) S	HA	LL ISSUE A		
								R WV-39) TO		
								IS CONTRACT.		
								MAILED TO THE		
								SECOND COPY		
						LON, AND	A	THIRD COPY		
	KEININ	ED BY	IHE S	PENDI	NG UNIT.					
	BANKRU	ртсу	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	/ENDOR/C	ON	TRACTOR FILES		
l								DEEM THE		
								CH CONTRACT		
	WITHOU									
								IS CONTRACT		
					D ALL SUI					
								HED PRINTED		
								MS, SALES		
					AS CD-RO		TIM	CLUDING ANY		
		DNIC 11	EDION	SUCH	AS CD-RU) i'i •				
	THE MOI	DEL/BR	AND/S	PECIF	ICATIONS	NAMED H	ERI	EIN ESTABLISH		
					F QUALITY					
	INTEND	ED TO	REFLE	CT A	PREFERENC	E OR FA	VOI	R ANY		
	PARTIC							ARE BIDDING		
					TATE AND					
					CATIONS.			TO PROVIDE		
								OUNDS FOR S THE RIGHT		
								SPECIFICATIONS		
								THE WEST		
					JLES AND					
							'			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	L NDITI	ONS		
SIGNATURE		<u></u>		<u>ಂಚಾರ್ಡ್ ಚಿನೆಗಳಿಗೆ</u>		TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N			J	—т			
						<u></u>		ADDRESS CHANGES	IO RE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES11

ा	Α	GE		: 0	:
			_		
			כי		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

В	U	Υ	E	R		4	2	
,	^	,		-	•	_		_

304-558-8802

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE **HUNTINGTON WV** 25701

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/10/	2011			······································		A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-			
BID OPENING DATE		09/07/	/2011		1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT-PRICE		AMOUNT
	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F AGENCY THIS TI	TLY UTUED THE CCEPT OR PAY AS A EAM EX	ILIZE ROUGH THE S MENT CONDI VEND HIBIT H IS	S A V A BA TATE OF AL TION OR PR HAS AVAIL	ISA PURCH NK. THE OF WEST N L ORDERS OF AWARD. EFERENCE BEEN REPL ABLE HERE	ASING C SUCCESS /IRGINIA PLACED CERTIFI .ACED BY	OF WEST VIRG ARD PROGRAM W FUL VENDOR VISA PURCHAS BY ANY STATE CATE THE ONLINE VRC/VENPREF.P	ING	
				NOT	ICE		VRC/ VENFREF . F	Dr	
	DI PI BI 21	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ON			·
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	BUYER:						FILE 42		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	IDATE	
TITLE		FE	∃N		* *** * ******************************		ADDRESS CH	ANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES11

PΑ	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

NODOR

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	L E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/10/								
BID OPENING DATE	;	09/07/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBEA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				110				
	DE0 11	•					101015010	
	RFQ. N	U.:					LGLOVES10	
	BID OP	ENTNC	DATE.				09/07/2011	
	DID U	LITTIO	DATE.				09/01/2011	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:				1:30 PM	
			L					
					UMBER IN NG YOUR E		IS NECESSARY	
	IU CUN	IACI Y	UU KE	GAKDI	NG YOUR E	ırn:		
	CONTAC	T PERS	0N (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	LGLOVE	S11 ***** TOTAL:	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
						TELLI TIOIYE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
18/11	ENIBERDO	ZVIDINIO -	רס חרס	INIOP D	T NIANAT ANIA	ADDDECO	IN CRACE ABOVE LABELE	TO IVENDODI

LGLOVES11 SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

<u>Samples:</u> Samples of items bid shall be received in individually marked packages for examination and testing upon request and should be submitted with your bid. The State of West Virginia reserves the right to perform inspections and tests that are deemed necessary to assure that commodities conform to the prescribed requirements. Random samples may be selected from delivered commodities in order to assure compliance with these specifications. Failure to supply samples can result in bid disqualification.

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

All orders from this contract totaling \$100.00 or more shall be delivered FOB: Destination (vendor shall pay all shipping charges). This contract is mandatory for all orders of these products in excess of \$100.00. For all orders less than \$100.00 may be purchased through this contract (and agency paying shipping charges), or may be purchased from local source to save the shipping charges. All shipping cost will be invoiced as a separate charge with the original freight bill attached to the invoice.

NOTE: Stringing (issuing a series of requisitions to circumvent this limit) is a violation of Purchasing Policy.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished upon request.

LGLOVES11 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

<u>LATEX</u> gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

<u>NITRILE</u> gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

LGLOVES11 Vendor Pricing Page

1. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED):

Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	Kadric			Est. Quantity	Unit	Extended	<u></u>
-	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price	
Small		GAD 64057 CAS	Jo. 5	15			
Medium		RADGYOS -721	Ţ3.]	33			
Large		RADGYOS 122	こって	27			
Xlarge		RAD 6405 \$123	10. P	20		:	

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE):

Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: MEDA	enohis				Est. Quantity	Unit	Extended	
	- - -	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price	Y
Small			ME658105	4.38	630			
Medium			MEG SULOM	Ų.38	3120			
Large			MEG SØIØL	4.38	2670	ANALAS GOVERNMENT .		
Xlarge			MEG SOIBXL	J.38	6705			ال
		a section of the sect						

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH):

Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

PRICING / 100 Per Boxes / 100 Price 9 0 9 816 816 9 0 9 8511 8511 9 0 9 6738 8518	BRAND: MCK				Est. Quantity	Unit	Extended
MCRCFG-900-S 909 MCRCFG-900-M 9.09 MCRCFG-900-L 9.09 MCRCFG-900-L 9.09		ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price
MCRCF6 - 960-L 9.09 MCRCF6 - 960-L 9.09 MCRCF6 - 960-XI 9.09	Small		MCRCFG-900-5	909	816		
2000	Medium		MCRCF6 -900-M	9.09	5145	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
0000	Large		MCRCF6 - 960-C	9.09	8511		
	Xiarge		MCRCF6-940-XL	9.06	6738		

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP):

Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:				Est. Quantity	Unit	Extended	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price	1
Small		MCRCF6-900-5	9.69	735			·······1
Medium		MCR CF6-930-M	9,6 4	1890			г
Large		MCRCF6-900-L	9.09	2019			
Xiarge		MCKCP6-906-XC	9.09	888			1

LGLOVES11 Vendor Pricing Page

Non-sterile, 13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND: DADINGY				Est. Quantity	Cart	Extended
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price
Small		RAD 6405 6426	7.08	20		
Medium		RAID 6405 6427	201	20		
Large		RAD 640 6428	7.08	1653		
Xiarge		KAD 64056429	7.08	100		

VI. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE):

Non-sterile, 13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND: KARUS				Est, Quantity	Unit	Extended
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price
Small		RANGHOSEUZE	7.08	1920		
Medium		RAD GYOS 6427	708	4851		
Large		RAD 64056428	7,08	3126		
Xlarge		RADGYOSGYZG	7.08	2313		

VII. POLYETHYLENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES.

1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND: AUSE()				Est. Quantity	Unit	Extended
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	Per Boxes /100	Price	Price
Medium		ANE -830-M	06.1	20		
Large		7-088-314	1.90	108		

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been annualized.

GRAND TOTAL

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP):

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISIO	t will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.
1. 	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren against s	nderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency sted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
autnonze the requi	dission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	enalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true urate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division(in writing immediately.
3idder:_	Airgas Signed: Mas Johns
Date:	9/0/11 Title: Salas Mar

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

PRONG LGloves11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A.3-10a states: No contract or renewed of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of as pelatical substructions to any render or prospective vendor or a related party to the various or prospective vendor is a debter and the next lowed is an amount greater than one thousand defens in the eggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

Dept' means any asymptomic promium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or only of its topical evidences because of a judgment fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers, compensation program, penalty or other assessment prospelly delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any otherest or additional penalties accorded thereon.

*Denter' means any individual corporation partnership, association, imited fiability company or any office or business association owing a dept to the state or any of its political subdivisions. *Political sundivision* means any county permission meanspality, county board of education, any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or estrumentality established by one or municipalities, as permitted by law or this public body itemped by say with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countees or manufocabless. *Related party* means a party, whether an individual *countation partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever individual venum by broad marriage, overeship or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest venum by their venum so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the penulf, part or other consideration from performance of a venum contract with the party recovering an amount from means or exceed five persons of the fold contract arroyed.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vender has contested any tax administrated persuant to creater eleven of this chair, workers' compensation promium, primit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the institution has not become final or where the vender has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vender is not in exhact of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

turder penalty of taw for take swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the venour affirms and acknowledges no information this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Witness the Following Signature

Vander's Name Wy William Substitute

Administrated Signature

State of WISCONS V Dawn

There, substituted and swent to endorse my this Logay of September 2011

International Computer August 15 7016

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Charyl Beth Josephi



Parchasing Affidavit (Research 1201-20)